
The Providence College MBA Program is flexible and can be completed either full-time or part-time. Below are 
two sample programs of study. Please note in both sample cases, all prerequisite courses have been completed. 
Full-time students enroll in a minimum of 3 courses and a maximum of 4 courses per semester, while part-time 
students enroll in 1 to 2 courses per semester.

Full Time & Part Time Full Time & Part Time 
Programs of StudyPrograms of Study

Full-Time, 1 Year (Sample Track)Full-Time, 1 Year (Sample Track) Part-Time, 2 Year (Sample Track) *Part-Time, 2 Year (Sample Track) *

Summer Term II
Real-World Experience: Business Internship  

Fall
MBA 687: Statistics for Business Analytics
MBA 603: Accounting and Decision-Making in 
    Organizations
MBA 689: Managing Information Resources
MBA 676: Organizational Effectiveness, People 
	 and Teams

Winter Intersession
Elective I

Spring
MBA 690: Analytics in Operations Management
MBA 651: Marketing Management in Competitive 	
	 Environments
MBA 626: Financial Management for Corporations
MBA 677: Professional Ethics and Responsibility

Summer Term I
MBA 700: Strategic Management in a Global 
	 Business Environment
Elective II
Elective III

Fall
MBA 603: Accounting and Decision-Making in 	
	 Organizations
MBA 651: Marketing Management in Competitive 	
	 Environments

Wintersession
Elective I

Spring
MBA 687: Statistics for Business Analytics
MBA 676: Organizational Effectiveness Through 	
	 People and Teams

Summer Term I or Summer Term II
MBA 626: Financial Management for Corporations
MBA 689: Managing Information Resources

Fall (Second Year)
MBA 690: Analytics in Operations Management
MBA 677: Professional Ethics and Responsibility 	
	 or MBA 674: Global Ethics

Wintersession (Second Year)
Elective II

Spring (Second Year)
MBA 700: Strategic Management in a Global 
	 Business Environment
Elective III

Program cost information can be found on www.bursar.providence.edu. Cost are subject to change 
on an annual basis.

Financial and Graduate Assistantship information can be found at http://financial-aid.providence.
edu/graduate. Students with Graduate Assistantships are responsible for GA policies. Refer to 
http://financial-aid.providence.edu/graduate-assistantships.

Courses and sequencing are subject to change.



Full Time & Part Time Full Time & Part Time 
Program OverviewProgram Overview

Required CoursesRequired Courses PrerequisitesPrerequisites

MBA 687 and MTH 108MBA 690- Analytics in Operations Management

Providence College MBA Program
Ryan Center for Business Studies, Room 135
1 Cunningham Square, Providence, RI 02918

(401) 865.2294 | pcsb-grad@providence.edu

business.providence.edu/mba

MBA 611 - Accounting Ethics 

FIN 207
MTH 108
FIN 217 or MTH 217
MKT 205

Managerial Finance I
Mathematics for Business Analysis
Statistical Analysis
Principles of Marketing

REQUIRED FOUNDATION COURSES
These courses are required for conferral of the MBA Degree:

REQUIRED CORE COURSES (ten):
Please note:  It is recommended that students take MBA 687 prior to 690 and 603, 626, 651, and 690 earlier in the
program, as these courses are required for MBA 700 and some are prerequisites for electives.

OTHER PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS:
• Real-world business experience/internship 
• MBA 502 Foundations of Business

For degree completion, the MBA Program requires foundation courses, core courses, electives & work/internship experience.

ACC 203 
ACC 204
ECN 101
ECN 102

Financial Accounting  
Managerial Accounting
Micro Economics
Macro Economics

* Students who have taken 6 courses in Accounting, Finance, Marketing or Management and have a “B” in each course 
may choose to waive the equivalent core requirement and replace the credits with an MBA elective. Students can elect to 
waive MBA 699: Real-World Experience: Business Internship. Students must take electives in the place of any waived 
courses.

Elective I

Elective II

Prerequisites will vary by course

Prerequisites will vary by course

Elective III* Prerequisites will vary by course

MBA 603* - Acct. and Decision Making in Organizations

MBA 689 - Managing Information Resources

MBA 651* - Marketing Management in Competitive Env.

MBA 626* - Financial Management for Corporations

MBA 687 - Statistics for Business Analytics

MBA 676* - Organizational Effectiveness Through 
    People and Teams

MBA 677 - Professional Ethics and Responsibility or 
MBA 674 - Global Ethics

MBA 700 - Strategic Management in a Global Business 
    Environments

MBA 548 or ACC 203/204

None

MKT 205

MBA 548 or ACC 203/204; MBA 533 or ECN 
101/102; MBA 532 or FIN 207

FIN 217 or MTH 217

None

None

MBA 603, 651, 626, 690


